506146543 07/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6193274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANÇOIS BAUDART	05/08/2020
BRUNO DEHEZ	05/08/2020
CEDRIC VAN ROSSUM	05/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRMEX MOTOR SA
Street Address:	RUE DU BOSQUET 15A
City:	MONT-SAINT-GUIBERT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16836640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: BRANDON C. STALLMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLYS171685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA DIXON
SIGNATURE:	/Marzena Dixon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=71685_Assignment#page1.tif source=71685_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506146543 REEL: 053167 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, François Baudart, Bruno Dehez, and Cedric Van Rossum, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled OPTIMIZED DEVELOPMENT OF ELECTRO-MECHANICAL DEVICES, Application No. 16/836640, filed March 31, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, MIRMEX MOTOR SA, having a principal place of business at Rue du Bosquet 15A, Mont-Saint-Guibert, 1435 Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	Hour-Must	fui beag	(city),	BELGIVE	M	(country),
this &L day	of NAY	, 2020.				
			مير		APRICATE PROPERTY.	

			François	Baudart		
Witnessed By:						
Date:	a- 4%					
	1/2020	Sign	nature		ur anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a	eranan kahan menancan menan
			grand granding	The financian	Anna Maria Maria	
		Prin	ited Name	Y		
			CEORI	c VAV	PODUN	

CLYS/?1685[21.DOCX

Page 1 of 2

Transmission as he was 800 or or Born	,	0	/a
Executed at Howr- Imms-Guissen		\$616, VII	(country),
s <u>SEL</u> day of <u>1744</u> , 20)20.		
			of many many
		San Carried Control	
	Bruno	Dehez	
durance of Pure			•
itnessed By:		1	
nte: 8-MAY-2-20		The second second	***************************************
	Signature	·	
		aman lakat	18. Ca
		cepric VAN	342300
	Printed Name		3433017
	Printed Name		343301

	*****	·************************************	******
Executed at NowT-SAWT- 6vi &	**************************************	·************************************	******
	**************************************	·************************************	******
Executed at NowT-SAWT- 6vi &	**************************************	·************************************	******
Executed at NowT-SAWT- 6vi &	**************************************	\$64.6;~\	******
Executed at NowT-SAWT- 6vi &	**************************************	·************************************	******
Executed at <u>NowT-SaiwT-6willer</u> s	**************************************	\$64.6;~\	******
Executed at <u>NowT-ShiwT-6wills</u> s <u>J. 64</u> day of <u>N. By</u> , 20 itnessed By:	**************************************	\$64.6;~\	******
Executed at <u>NowT-SaiwT-6willer</u> s	**************************************	\$64.6;~\	******
Executed at <u>NowT-ShiwT-6wills</u> s <u>J. 64</u> day of <u>N. By</u> , 20 itnessed By:	********** «f (city), 20. Cedric	Sc. 6; ~ C	*************(country),
Executed at <u>NowT-ShiwT-6wills</u> s <u>J. 64</u> day of <u>N. By</u> , 20 itnessed By:	********** «f (city), 20. Cedric	\$64.6;~\	*************(country),

BCS:mmd

CLY8\71685121.DOCX

Page 2 of 2